

20 September 2017

DSV A/S – SENIOR NOTES Company Announcement No. 657

The DSV A/S senior unsecured notes due 2024 with a principal amount of EUR 200,000,000 have been admitted to trading and official listing on Nasdaq Copenhagen as of 21 September 2017.

The prospectus may, with certain exceptions, including prohibition on access by persons located in the United States, Canada, Japan and Australia, be downloaded at <u>investor.dsv.com</u>.

Contacts

Flemming Ole Nielsen, Investor Relations Director, tel. +45 43 20 33 92, <u>flemming.o.nielsen@dsv.com</u> Ronni Funch Olsen, Investor Relations Officer, tel. +45 43 20 31 93, <u>ronni.f.olsen@dsv.com</u>

Yours sincerely, DSV A/S

DSV A/S, Hovedgaden 630, 2640 Hedehusene, Denmark, tel: +45 43 20 30 40, Comp. Reg. No. 58233528, www.dsv.com. Global Transport and Logistics